UPM3 AAL E22 uden kommentarer

How did you experience the quality of the xx project module?

Respondenter
| did not attend this project module _ 1
Poor quality | 0% 0
Low quality 40% 2
Acceptable quality 2
Good quality | 0% 0
High quality | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

What did you get out of working on the project? Click on the statements that fit best?



| became better at making decisions

| became better at time management
and meeting deadlines

| became better at handling the natural
stress that comes with project work

| gained experience in cooperation with
external parties

| became better at framing a problem

| got better at exploring a field

| strengthened my professional insight
into the project topic

I learned to apply a new theory or
became more comfortable in applying
known theory

| strengthened my methodological skills

| became better at writing and
communicating

| strengthened my analytical skills

| strengthened my reflexive skills

| have acquired skills that | believe are
relevant to an upcoming job

Other

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

|

0%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

Respondenter

Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent

have you experienced that you are supported in collaborating with external parties?



Respondenter

Not at all 1

To a lesser extent 1

To some extent 25% 1

To a large extent m 1

To a very large extent | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent
do you feel that the semester has given you the opportunity to work with current issues with
relevance for external partners?

Respondenter
Not at all 1
To a lesser extent 1
To some extent 1
To a large extent 0
To a very large extent 1

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent
do you feel that you have contributed to solving some of the current and complex societal
challenges?

Respondenter
To alesser extent | 0% 0
To some extent 25% 1
To a large extent m 1
To a very large extent | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent
have you experienced that you are supported in collaborating with external parties?



Not at all

To a lesser extent
To some extent
To a large extent

To a very large extent

0%

0%

0%

i
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50%

50%
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100%

Respondenter

1

Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent
have you been able to draw on theory and method used in previous semesters to solve the
project's problem this semester?

Not at all

To a lesser extent
To some extent
To a large extent

To a very large extent

|

0%

0%

0%

0%

25%

50%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

2

Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent
do you feel that the semester has given you the opportunity to work across disciplines and fields

of study?

Not at all

To a lesser extent
To some extent
To a large extent

To a very large extent

|
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0%
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50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

1

Questions about your experience of the anchoring of PBL in the study activities - To what extent
do you assess that the semester as a whole has prepared you for your further working life?



Respondenter

Not at all H 1

To alesser extent | 0% 0

To some extent 25% 1

To a large extent m 2

To a very large extent | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

During the semester: How many hours per week did you spend on preparation for and participation
in the teaching, project writing, etc.?

Respondenter
More than 55 hours/week | 0% 0
Between 50 to 54 hours/week | 0% 0
Between 45 to 49 hours/week | 0% 0
Between 40 to 44 hours/week | 0% 0
Between 35 to 39 hours/week | 0% 0
Less than 29 hours/week | | | 100% 3
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Do you have a student job?
Respondenter
Yes 2
No 2
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The premises are
suitable for teaching (equipment, indoor climate, interior design, etc.)

Respondenter
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0
Agree 1
Completely agree 1
Don't know/Not applicable ‘33% 1

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Student workspaces are
available to support the academic environment of my study programme and campus in general



Respondenter

Completely disagree | 0% 0

Disagree | 0% 0

Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0

Completely agree | 0% 0

Don't know/Not applicable ‘33% 1
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The university offers
good social facilities and spaces for taking breaks and socialising with fellow students

Respondenter
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0
Completely agree | 0% 0
Don't know/Not applicable ‘33% 1

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The digital teaching,
including online lectures, has contributed to my academic performance in the study programme

Respondenter
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0
Agree | 0% 0
Completely agree | 0% 0
Don't know/Not applicable ‘ ‘ ‘ 100% ‘ 3

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - My lecturers have been
good at involving and utilising relevant digital tools in the lectures/courses



Respondenter

Completely disagree | 0% 0

Disagree | 0% 0

Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0

Agree | 0% 0

Completely agree | 0% 0

Don't know/Not applicable ‘ ‘ ‘ 100% 3
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The digital
opportunities available to us have supported my project/case work

Respondenter
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0
Agree 1
Completely agree 1
Don't know/Not applicable ‘33% 1
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The digital
opportunities available to us have supported social contact with my fellow students
Respondenter
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0
Agree | 0% 0
Completely agree | 0% 0
Don't know/Not applicable ‘ ‘ ‘ 100% ‘ 3

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel comfortable in my
chosen study programme



Completely disagree
Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Completely agree

Don't know/Not applicable
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100%

Respondenter

0

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel that there is a
great sense of community in my study programme

Completely disagree
Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Completely agree

Don't know/Not applicable
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0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0

To what extend do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel that there is a

great academic community in my study programme

Completely disagree
Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Completely agree

Don't know/Not applicable

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

33%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0

Have you personally — within the last 12 months — experienced or been a victim of offensive or
abusive behaviour and/or discrimination during your studies (such as bullying, violence, sexual
harassment, discrimination based on gender, ethnicity, etc.)?



Yes
No

Don't know/prefer not to say

0%

0%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0

Which type(s) of abusive behaviour and/or discrimination have you experienced during your

studies (Choose one or more of the following options)?

Bullying

Repeated cases of abusive, offensive or
condescending language

Ignoring and/or exclusion of
communities

Physical violence

Sexual harassment

Threats

Discrimination based on my age

Discrimination based on my gender

Discrimination based on my sexual
orientation

Discrimination based on my ethnic
background

Discrimination based on my religious
beliefs or outlook on life

Discrimination based on physical
impairment or mental illness

Other

Prefer not to say

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0

Who has subjected you to abusive behaviour/discrimination during your studies (select one or

more of the following options)?



Fellow students

Lecturers

Administrative staff

People from outside the university
Others

Prefer not to say

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0

Have you contacted anybody regarding your experience with abusive behaviour/discrimination?

Yes
No

Prefer not to say

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0

Who have you contacted regarding your experience (select one or more of the following options)?

AAU Student Guidance

A supervisor

A teacher

A study secretary

A semester coordinator

The study board

The head of department

A student counsellor

Another member of staff affiliated to my
study programme

Another authority outside of AAU (for
instance the Student Counselling Service)

Somebody else

Prefer not to say

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

0



Do you feel that your enquiry has been heard?

Respondenter
Yes 0
No 0
Prefer not to say 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Samlet status
Respondenter
Ny | 0% 0
Distribueret 2
Nogen svar 29% 2
Gennemfgrt 3
Frafaldet | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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